DDSC SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES AT

01 July 2023
All charges include GST

FULL MEMBER See below for DDSC Inc and GFA membership fees
Duo Discus XL ASK21 Astir Jeans Hornet Discus B DG1001 Club

Per min Per hour Per min  Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour
1st hour $1.60  $96.00 $1.20  $72.00 $0.90  $54.00 $1.04  $62.40 $1.20 $72.00 $1.20 $72.00
2nd hour $1.60  $96.00 $1.20 $72.00 $0.90  $54.00 $1.04  $62.40 $1.20 $72.00 $1.20  $72.00
3rd hour $1.60  $96.00 $1.20  $72.00 $0.90  $54.00 $1.04  $62.40 $1.20 $72.00 $1.20 $72.00
4th hour free free free free free free free free free free free free
Max Daily rate $288.00 $216.00 $162.00 $187.20 $216.00 $216.00
Late cancellation fee = 2 hours flying time. Any cancellation should occur at least 3 days in advance.
Aerotows Extras *paid annually unless otherwise arranged
Up to 1,000 ft AGL $45.00 Club Hangarage ~ $34.00 + $3.0/metre wingspan per mth per aircraft
Above 1,000 ft AGL $45.00 plus $1.95 per 100 ft thereafter Accommodation $300 per year per |Rooms $20.00 per night/room and
(includes $1.50 fuel surcharge) person, OR Bunks $10.00 per night per bunk, paid at the end
SWR/MLR Hire/Retrieve $380 per VDO hour of each stay with cash or card.
(includes fuel) Caravan Parking/Camping $25.00 per month
SWR/MLR Dry Hire $270 per VDO hour

COMPETITION HIRE & FLYAWAYS
Hire subject to Training Panel and Committee approval. Hire application form to be submitted to the Committee.

Discus B up to $665 max for each competition Deposit $300.00 refundable off final cost
JEANS up to $500 max for each competition Deposit $300.00 refundable off final cost
HORNET up to $540 max for each competition Deposit $300.00 refundable off final cost
ASK 21 up to $720 max for each competition Deposit $300.00 refundable off final cost
DG1001 Club up to $720 max for each competition Deposit $300.00 refundable off final cost
Duo Discus up to max of $1250 for one week comp and $1800 for two week comp Deposit $500.00 (1wk) / $750.00 (2wk) refundable off final cost
STUDENT MEMBER Full time student under 26 (at time of joining or renewing) and approved by Committee
Duo Discus XL ASK21 Astir Jeans Hornet Discus B DG1001 Club

Per min Per hour Per min  Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour Per min Per hour
1st hour $0.80  $48.00 $0.60 $36.00 $0.45  $27.00 $0.52  $31.20 $0.60  $36.00 $0.60  $36.00
2nd hour $0.80  $48.00 $0.60  $36.00 $0.45 $27.00 $0.52  $31.20 $0.60  $36.00 $0.60  $36.00
3rd hour $0.80  $48.00 $0.60 $36.00 $0.45  $27.00 $0.52  $31.20 $0.60  $36.00 $0.60  $36.00
4th hour free free free free free free free free free free free free
Daily rate $144.00 $108.00 $81.00 $93.60 $108.00 $108.00

Student tows at standard members rates

VISITORS 'Visitors' include Short Term Members of less than 3 months, unless a MOU (or other Committee agreement) is in place - see DDSC Membership and Invoicing Policy.
No student discounts apply for 'Visitors' unless a MOU (or other Committee agreement) is in place

Glider Per min Per hour Daily rate Aerotows

Astir Jear $1.10  $66.00 $198 As per club charges

Discus B $1.50  $90.00 $270 Tow pilot training $10 per launch

ASK 21 $1.50  $90.00 $270 Extras

Duo Disc $2.00 $120.00 $360 Accommodation

Hornet $1.20  $72.00 $216 Room $20.00 per person per night

DG1001 $1.50  $90.00 $270 Bunk room & Camg ~ $10.00 per night

A 'Visitor' daily fee also applies, unless a DDSC member or a MOU in place. See below for details.
All the above aircraft are Dittolog equipped. A compatible Dittokey will need to be purchased for $20.00 to fly DDSC aircraft (incl under instruction)

Visitors are required to provide Log Book and may be requested to undertake a site familarisation and/or check flight with an instructor prior to flying club or their own gliders at the Duty Instructors discretion.
Comp Hire $1,000.00 refundable deposit, payable on application. Flight costs at Visitors rates. Comp fees & tows hirer's responsibility. Hire subject to Training Panel & Committee approval. Hire application
form to be submitted.

AIR EXPERIENCE FLIGHT (Cash/Credit Card)

Standard $195 2000 ft tow, max time 30 mins. Extra time @ $2.00 per min.
Deluxe $240 3000 ft tow, max time 40 minutes incl opt'l aerobatics (if conditions permit). Extra time @ $2.00 per min;
Air Force Cadets @ Member rates
Group Bookings (group of 5 or more) $160 2000 ft tow, max time 20-30 mins. Extra time @ $2.00 per min
New members to complete online GFA membership application and pay online at time of joining.
MEMBERSHIP FEES Also complete DDSC Ewmbership application usins 'Vsﬁd Apricot \ln’:py. darlir y ir St wildapricot.org) and pay by credit card/PayPal.
Annual Short Term
Full Family Student Family Stud Social Visitors Short-Term International Glider Pilots
daily ® 3 month 1 month

DDSC Subs if Annual $382 n/a $185 $218 $61
GFA Subs (incl State) ® n/a - DDSC Subs  $5 $104 $85
Total $382 nla $185 nla $61 GFA nia §143 s g110  sereet

Total $5 $247 $195
Note:

DDSC subscriptions are based on the 12 month period
GFA subscriptions are payable annually for a full year based on the date of joining.

NOTES:

All DDSC charges to be paid in Australian dollars. All charges include GST

Repacking fee of $100 for accidentally ‘popped' parachutes

Visitors to settle account fully before leaving (unless prior agreement with Treasurer for flying account to be setup)
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Aircraft allocated to visitors incur minimum charge of 2 hours - where ops occur. Bookings cancelled with less than 3 days notice shall incur a late cancellation fee equivalent to 2 hours flying time.
Family membership applies to the second and subsequent members of a family where one person is a full member (same residenial address).

Insurance excess: miniumum $500 and up to 2% of the insured hull - hirer responsible (refer DDSC Procedure Doc 46 for full details)

GFA Subs Correct to 30 April 2017
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Al credit card payments to members Flying Accounts will incur a 3% surcharge. Credit Card surcharge doesn't apply for Membership fees paid via Wild Apricot/PayPal. Visa and Mastercard Only.

10. A minimum flying account balance of $200 required.

11. International visitors, who are members of an approved international gliding organisation or have an international gliding licence

12. Must be an Australian Resident/National - See GFA

13. Where the accumulated daily cost to a 'Visitor' may approach the 'Full 3 month' membership (eg approx 20 days), then a 'Full 3 month' should be considered as the glider hire will also be at 'Member'
Rates




